

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10526-10527/2013

C.I.T. BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KVANEER PROCESS (I)(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.10529 and 14311/2013

(with office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Seema Thapliyal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10526-10527 and 10529/2013

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent on furnishing his fresh and complete address in a week's time through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Final opportunity is granted.

SLP(C) No.14311/2013

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Final opportunity is granted.

List again on 20.11.2013.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|