

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALDAL ENGINEERS & CONST.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10528/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.10525/2013

Opportunity to the respondent to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) NO.10528/2013

Ld. Counsel, Mr Govind Manoharan appearing on behalf of Mr Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate-on-record submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. Registry to verify and if so, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 2.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar